Page 1 of 8
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 02.17.23
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING
• Before installing, servicing, or performing routine maintenance upon this equipment, follow these general precautions.
• Risk of fire or electric shock. LED retrofit kit installation requires knowledge of luminaire electrical systems.
If not qualified, do not attempt installation; contact a qualified electrician.

10" 11.36" 7.97" 5.66" 1.72" 0.59" 0.33"
H1
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-4B-MB-TRIM 4" Interchangeable Trim for 4B Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654139517 BVY-42
KT-RDLED-4B-BN-TRIM 4" Interchangeable Trim for 4B Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654139555 SJB-19
KT-RDLED-4B-BR-TRIM 4" Interchangeable Trim for 4B Recessed Downlight; Bronze 843654139593 PFU-34
KT-RDLED-6B-MB-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6B Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654139524 KXA-79
KT-RDLED-6B-BN-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6B Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654139562 TPZ-86
KT-RDLED-6B-BR-TRIM 6" Interchangeable Trim for 6B Recessed Downlight; Bronze 843654139609 HZD-56
KT-RDLED-8B-MB-TRIM 8" Interchangeable Trim for 8B Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654139531 TXO-92
KT-RDLED-8B-BN-TRIM 8" Interchangeable Trim for 8B Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654139579 COD-09
KT-RDLED-8B-BR-TRIM 8" Interchangeable Trim for 8B Recessed Downlight; Bronze 843654139616 UFI-14
KT-RDLED-10B-MB-TRIM 10" Interchangeable Trim for 10B Recessed Downlight; Matte Black 843654139548 QKM-72
KT-RDLED-10B-BN-TRIM 10" Interchangeable Trim for 10B Recessed Downlight; Brushed Nickel 843654139586 EHN-83
KT-RDLED-10B-BR-TRIM 10" Interchangeable Trim for 10B Recessed Downlight; Bronze 843654139623 VQO-30
c.b.a.
D3
D1
D2
H3
H2
KT-RDLEDXXPS-XB-9CSF-VDIM: LED Recessed Downlight
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 02.17.23
Page 6 of 8
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (sold separately) (continued)
GOOF RING FOR LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED-4B-GOOF 4" Goof Ring for 4B Recessed Downlights; 6" outer diameter 843654139685 FOA-18
KT-RDLED-6B-GOOF 6" Goof Ring for 6B Recessed Downlights; 8" outer diameter 843654139692 BTA-71
KT-RDLED-8B-GOOF 8" Goof Ring for 8B Recessed Downlights; 10" outer diameter 843654139708 IWZ-64
KT-RDLED-10B-GOOF 10" Goof Ring for 10B Recessed Downlights; 12" outer diameter 843654139715 UGY-14
Installation
1. Slide extension brackets on to fixture clips and tighten screws.*
3. Squeeze the two housing clips so they are in an upright position and then
insert lamp into opening.

METAL-CLAD CABLE FOR LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Description UPC Easy Code
KT-MC-NP-1-18/3
Metal-Clad Cable for LED Recessed Downlights; No plug;
UL 16AWG 18/3 wire (live, neutral, ground)
843654139777 AYT-71
Green
Black
White
Ø 0.50"
22.00"
12.00"
LED RECESSED DOWNLIGHT ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Pack Qty. UPC Easy Code
KT-RDLED16PS-4B-9CSF-VDIM 1 843654139265 ZBD-42
KT-RDLED18PS-6B-9CSF-VDIM 1 843654139272 VBR-54
KT-RDLED29PS-8B-9CSF-VDIM 1 843654139289 QRX-40
KT-RDLED38PS-10B-9CSF-VDIM 1 843654139296 HIM-98